108.
109.
110.
111.
112.
113.
114.
115.
116.
117.
118.
119.
120.
121.
122.
123.
124.
125.
126.
127.
128.
129.
130.
131.
132.
133.
134.
135.
136.
137.
138.
139.
140.
141.
142.
143.
144.
145.
146.
147.
148.
149.
150.
151.

=
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1992-1993 Boyer Memorial List

NAME

DAVI D STEWARD BOYER
JESSI E LI NDA( BOYER) SHEARER SENFT
CARL SHEARER BOYER
GUY K. BOYER
MARTHA ANN BOYER
BERTHA M ( WETZEL) DONKEL FORRY
EDGAR N. EATON

CHARLES H. BOYER

HOWARD A. BOYER

EDI TH MAY BOYER

RI CHARD E. BOYER

TROY W BOYER

ROBERT K. PEFFER

MARTI N L. KAUFFMAN

LOLA G ( SANDERS) MOHLMAN

MARI AN J. (ULRI CH) BOYER

KATHRYN L. ( GLATFELTER) MAJOR
DONALD R "WHI TEY" BOYER

Rev. Dr. RALPH AUGUSTUS BOYER, |11
BEBA B. ( BRAI THWAI TE) BAYER

ETHEL MAE( BYERS) MYERS

JOHN A BRENNEMAN

PATRI Cl A A. (FI LLER) STRAVWBRI DGE BOYER
MARI E E. (LI NK) ZUMSTEI N ASCHERFELD
MERCY ANNA( BOYER) SWENSON

FREDERI CK M BEYER

ZACHARY T. JOHNSON

Rev. JOHN EDWARD W LSON

HELEN AGNES( BAKER) BYERS

CATHRI NE M ( BOYER) LI DDI CK

STEVEN W BOYER

NEVI N BOYER ROHRBAUGH

ROBERT ARNOLD

HELEN C. ( BABNER) BYERS

| SABEL ( BOYER) RANSOM

ROY W HEI STER

SCOTTIE L. HERB

HELEN P. ( FURJANI C) BOYER

MARY C. ( ANDERSON) BOYER

PAUL R SEIP

ELDA S. ( BOYER) BORDER

BEULAH NAOM ( JOHNSON) BYERS

HAROLD E. MUJSSER

HARLEY H. HULBERT

ALFRED G. VAR MBI

SAMUEL A. BAUBLITZ

LARRY E. BOYER

PHARES C. BYERS

MARGUERI TE LOUI SE( BLUM KUNKLE

ANNA CATHERI NE( SHAFFER) BOYER REDDI NG
JOHN G LBERT FETROW

CHARLES R REI CHART

THOMAS K. BOYER

SELMA F. BALLREI CH

BOB BOAYER

CHARLES J. REATH

GLADYS( ZERBY) BOYER

JACK JAMES BOYER

M 8- AJ5181351 & 6-

BOYER | DEN
GEN. - CHAP. & NO.

8- AD22A23El
7- BDC12371
CB42134
7- AZ211214
10- AD151312212
8- AJ5131342
5- GM\A414
Us592-11
7- AJ513136
8- AF3171143
9- AC15833144
U598- 111
BA13224A12
u601- 11
u600- 11
M 8- BV9722143
9- BA23153631
8- AWB217121
6- AZ48441
M uU611-1
4- GNAA2
9- BA23153136
M U609- 1
6- BR35283
7- BDC43321
U610- 11
11- BA2362187331
uU618- 11
BEA1621
Us00- 11
8- BV9725737
8- BA2381372
6- GvBBl44
M Ul5-11
8- AF3211153
8- AJ5181341
M 10- AF321321242
M 5- DR1153
M 6- BDC4332
M 8- ACl4311A9
6- AZ23742
M U653-1
M 7- AWB21611
M U633-1
M 9- BA23174221
M 9- BA13253922
U24-121
9- BA13224383
M 8- BA1325792
M 9- BA13253212
7- FO163571
5- DJ1319
9- ACl14311722
U651- 11
u652-1
BA132243432
Al 62146212
U209-1

M 9-

M 6-

M 10-
M 9-

RESI DENCE
CITY & STATE

BETHESDA, MD.

M FFLI N, PA
LEBANON, PA
READI NG, PA
HAMBURG, PA.
MYERSTOWN, PA.
YORK, PA.

PALM BAY, FLA.
MOHNTON, PA
READI NG, PA

ELI ZABETHTOWN, PA.
TAVAQUA, PA.

M LLERSVI LLE, PA
PHOENI X, ARl Z
YORK, PA.
LEBANON, PA
HARRI SBURG, PA.
MOHNTON, PA
READI NG, PA

LONE ROCK, W S,
MTI. WOLF, PA.
YORK, PA.
LEBANON, PA
ST. M CHAELS, MD.
HARRI SBURG, PA.
PHOENI X, ARl Z

HI GHSPI RE, PA.
CARLI SLE, PA.
YOUNGSTOWN, OHI O
DUNCANNON, PA.
HARRI SBURG, PA.
SPRI NG GROVE, PA.
MECHANI CSBURG, PA
YORK, PA.

HADDON HEI GHTS, N. J

FREDERI CKSBURG, PA
W LLI AMSTOMN, PA.
LEBANON, PA
HARRI SBURG, PA.
LYONS, PA.
FLEETWOOD, PA.
PORTAGE, W S
LANCASTER, PA.
CAMP HILL, PA
YORK, PA.

PEARL RI VER, LA
PI NE GROVE, PA.
LANCASTER, PA.
YORK, PA.

YORK, PA.
ETTERS, PA

READI NG, PA
MOUNT PENN, PA.
LANCASTER, PA.
NEW YORK, N. Y
HOLTWOOD, PA.
HARRI SBURG, PA.
ELI ZABETHVI LLE, PA

DATE OF DEATH

APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR
APR

AUG

2,1992
4,1992
6, 1992
8, 1992
12,1992
12,1992
18, 1992
20, 1992
22,1992
24,1992
25,1992
28, 1992
30, 1992
3, 1992
4,1992
6, 1992
9, 1992
12,1992
12,1992
22,1992
25,1992
26, 1992
28, 1992
29, 1992
31, 1992
2,1992
6, 1992
13, 1992
19, 1992
21,1992
23,1992
26, 1992
27,1992
27,1992
30, 1992
1,1992
1,1992
2,1992
11, 1992
12,1992
14,1992
14,1992
15, 1992
22,1992
24,1992
24,1992
26, 1992
28, 1992
29, 1992
3, 1992
5, 1992
5, 1992
9, 1992
10, 1992
10, 1992
12,1992
14,1992
17,1992

AGE
YR- MO- DAYS

71-11- 9
83- 6- 4
73- 9-28
76- 4- 6
52- 3-17
76

62

64

83

90
49

29

78

94

78

76

74- 7- 7
60
64-10-13
60

79

81

55

97- 7-13
62

73

2

86

94- 4-12
87

32

82- 7- 1
69

94

90

77- 4-20
44

71

84

76- 9-26
83-11- 5
82- 7-27
80- 5-20
69

82

81- 0-28
42

83

84

78- 4-13
92

68

66

91
45

79

78

56



15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20

21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.

IRVIN F. SCHADE
LORETTA J. (STI NE)ELLI S
JOHN R THI ERWECHTER
HAROLD L. DERR

DONNELL( BYERS) MYERS

HERMAN A. VERST

HELEN GERTRUDE( BOYER) VEEI GLE
JAMES DONALD BYERS

JEAN' JENNI E" ( S| EGEL) BOYER
LESTER C. SM TH

HAROLD M BRI GHTBI LL

MABEL SALLI E( BOYER) NELL

W LLI AM LEROY" BUD' ROHRBACH
ERTI E ELLEN( WOLFE) WAGNER
DONALD J. SHANDRI

JERRY G REBUCK

ROBERT E. EGAN

CLAYTON S. REED

LEONARD M BYERS

LENA J. ( BOYER) W SE

FRANKLI N OLI VER BYERS, JR
DEAN D. LOCKWOOD

CARL D. BOYER

ELVIN O M LLER

ANNA M ( KUTRYB) BOYER
ROBERT W LMER BOYER

ROBERT S. BOYER

EVA LEI GH( HALL) BOYER

W LLARD R CHRONI STER

CARL W "MOCSE" SCHAEFFER
DONALD W BOYER, JR.

Dr. JOHN EDWARD LEW S
BETTY M ( FOLKENROTH) FI SHER
HOWARD E. LINS

Rev. JAMES WATSON BUYERS
ELWOOD K. BOYER

HELENA J. ( BOYER) GREENAWALT TORRES
8- Al 6156214 &

ROBERT B. GLASER

JAMES E. DI EFENDERFER
JOHN RI CHARD McDI VI TT

RAY W BYERS

HELEN M ( BOYER) DENEEN

MAM E S. ( BOYER) W LDERMUTH
HELEN C. ( WATSON) HUSEMVAN
LLOYD HENRY BOYER

DOROTHY ELLEN SPANGLER( BOYER) LERCH

RI CHARD T. WAGNER
MARI ON( BOYER) ARNOLD

MARY E. W LLIAVS

ALLEN C. BOYER

WALTER DONALD " DUCKY" BOYER
JO ANN( RUHLAND) BOYER
THEODORE ROOSEVELT EATON

ELI ZABETH ROELKE( HEUETT) REEHLI NG

STUART ANDREW LUCABAUGH
LOUI SE( M CHAELI S) BYARS
FLORENCE ANN SCHLOTT

EMVA L. ( BAER) MELL

JOSEPH EDW N DORENKAMP
ANNA MAE( VEI DNER) WAHL

EMVA L. (VENGER) STEFFEY
ANNA MABEL( DREI BELBI S) BOYER
W LLI AM KEI PER BOYER

HARRI SON D. LEVAN

RAYMOND M BOYER

M 9-

9-
M 8-

8-
9-
8-

M 6-
9-
7-
9-
8-

M 8-
9-
7-

M 6-

9-
8-
M 8-
6-
8-

M 7-
M 8-
10-
M 9-
9-
7-
7-
6-
9-
M 8-
9-
M 6-

6-
8-
6-
5-
8-
9-

7-
8-
M 9-
M 7-
8-
M 9-
M 2-
9-
7-
10-
7-

M 8-
8-
7-
8-

AC14311A24
HA445
AJ51813134
AC14311A4
U670- 11
AD2517142
BA23176651
BEA161521
ur06- 1
AZ23748
AJ51212414
AY134236
AC14311712
AH3513114
BX2333765
BX57241511
AZ215461
AU19738
Ur33-15
AC1243622
Ul5-112
u640- 11
AJ51813242
AC1242125
BX2333762
B&49481
AC1228144
uro7-1
FO163513
AWB217241
AD143952311
BA23654443
BA23153B53
AU197153
EA324443
AZ23754
AD14394911
AD151B363
AD14439311
BU23386
GNC29
uri3-11
AWA21A2
AD1439644
AU19778
CuU3171
AD13B2A22
AD14382232
uriz2-11
AZ234521
AD2631464
AD14393711
BD793182
BA13244D1
BA23811123
Kl 2
AD14395211
AWA21811
AC165951211
AZ231641
uris- 11
AU1121121
AF3171132
AF321586
AF3171415

KUTZTOWN, PA.
YORK, PA.
LEBANON, PA
MACUNG E, PA.
GETTYSBURG, PA.
TOPTON, PA.
HANOVER, PA
MANLI US, N. Y.

MADI SON, W S
TEMPLE, PA.
MYERSTOWN, PA.
BARTO, PA.

REI FFTON, PA.
YORK, PA.

M NERSVI LLE, PA.
SHAMXKI N, PA.
BERNVI LLE, PA.
FLEETWOOD, PA.
MADI SON, W S

ELI ZABETHVI LLE, PA
YORK, PA.

PI KETON, OHI O
LEBANON, PA
PALMYRA, PA
LAURELDALE, PA.
ALTOONA, PA
BOYERTOVWN, PA.

| NDEPENDENCE, MO,
YORK, PA.

READI NG, PA
LYCOM NG CO. , PA
W NTER HAVEN, FLA.
SPRI NG GROVE, PA.
READI NG, PA

MOSS BEACH, CALI F
FLEETWOOD, PA.
READI NG, PA

READI NG, PA

WYOM SSI NG, PA
HALI FAX, PA

M LLERSTOWN, PA.
EAST WATERFCRD, PA
AUBURN, PA.

SI NKI NG SPRI NG, PA.
KUTZTOWN, PA.

NEW CASTLE, DEL.
W LLOW STREET, PA.
CLEONA, PA.
LEBANON, PA
MOHRSVI LLE, PA.
READI NG, PA
STEVENS, PA.
DRAKESVI LLE, | OMA
YORK, PA.
HANOVER, PA
LANCASTER, PA.
VEERNERSVI LLE, PA.
READI NG, PA
GRANADA, COLO.
FLEETWOOD, PA.
MOHNTON, PA

NORTH PALM BEACH, FLA.

READI NG, PA
SHARTLESVI LLE, PA.
GAP, PA

20, 1992
22,1992
22,1992
27,1992
28, 1992
31, 1992
31, 1992
1, 1992
2,1992
4,1992
7,1992
7,1992
7,1992
7,1992
8, 1992

.13, 1992
. 17,1992
. 26,1992
. 26,1992
. 27,1992
.30, 1992

7,1992
9, 1992
23,1992
26, 1992
30, 1992
31, 1992
31, 1992
2,1992
5, 1992
11, 1992
13, 1992
14,1992
14,1992
17,1992
23,1992
25,1992
25,1992
27,1992
29, 1992
2,1992
6, 1992
8, 1992
17,1992
18, 1992
19, 1992
19, 1992
22,1992
24,1992
25,1992
28, 1992
29, 1992
1, 1993
2,1993
10, 1993
14,1993
17,1993
21, 1993
21, 1993
24,1993
28, 1993
30, 1993
31, 1993
31, 1993
2,1993

62- 2- 1
54
46
66
94
95
85- 9- 8
26- 6-24
94
77- 4-19
65
70- 5- 5
76-11-19
96- 0-15
63
46
62
78
86- 6-22
70
72
73
43
96
62
86- 6- 7
75-11- 3
75
86
62
44
89- 1-23
64
62
72- 4-15
69- 0-14
60
70
78
91- 2- 5
80
74
92
84
86- 9-29
76- 2-18
69
77- 4-10
78
54
65- 5- 7
50
85-10- 8
91
78- 5-26
79
86-10- 8
84
41-10-29
64
80
79
94- 2- 4
84
88



80
81.
82.
83.
84
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100.
101.
102.
103.
104.
105.
106.
107.
108.
1009.
110.
111.
112.
113.

MYRTLE E. ( STERNER) BOYER
LESTER EUGENE KAUFFMAN
CLARENCE K. MLAUGHLIN, JR
MARLIN J. GOOD

CHARLES RI CHARD SCHRI VER

FLORENCE LESSETTA( BOYER) LEI BY

MARK L. "SPARKY" KELLER
GEORGE B. GROH

DORI S M ( LeSAGE) MELLI NGER
ALI CE( COCKLI N) BOYER

GRACE( W TMER) STOKES
CHARLES P. " CHAPPY" DeLONG
MYRON FRANCI S BOYER
GEORGE FRANKLI N NI CE
LEROY R STOUDT

JUSTI N DAVI D RHODES

KERM T D. W TMER

MARLI N J. BOYER

VI RG NI A LEE( BOYER) COBLE
MARTHA E. ( KUNKLE) LI NEBAUGH
SETH AARRON W LDASI N

ELI ZABETH JANE( FLES) HOOVER
KATHRYN V. ( BYERS) ALTLAND
SHARON E. ( BOYER) ALTHOUSE
DONALD P. BLANDFORD
FRANKLI N T. SHADLE

MAGG E LEE( VAUGHAN) HEI LMAN
GORDON LEROY HI LL

EMVELI NE M ( WALTERS) THEAL
JAY A. BARTO

CHARLES MANASSEH BOYER

| SABELLA E. ( BOYER) ARMOLD
HAZLE E. ( BOYER) HESS

W LLI AM SAMUEL SNELBECKER

M 6-
M 9-
M 9-

M 10-
7-
M 9-
9-

M 10-
8-
6-
6-
8-
9-

M 8-
7-

5-
12-
M 7-
5-
10-
M 10-
M 9-
M 9-
7-

M 8-

7-
9-

AZ23184
BA23222294
BA23153B24
ur22-11
BA132532141
AWA21612
AJ51851131
AD15133331
u642- 1112
BA132176123
AF3171421
AZ27814
AZ27841
AC124B232
AD14395224
Ur25-112
AC1241851
BX233594
U639- 11
BS4513

BA23153B51214

BV956131
GVBA42
AD143963141
AC145216131
AC12418361
BA23153532
AZ215321
AF3214534
ur32-1
BA262421
BA13253411
U42-111
BA23176112

KUTZTOWN, PA.
YORK, PA.
LOGANVI LLE, PA.
ANNVI LLE, PA
YORK, PA.
TAVAQUA, PA.
LEBANON, PA
READI NG, PA
HARRI SBURG, PA.
HARRI SBURG, PA.
NEW HOLLAND, PA.
KUTZTOWN, PA.
KUTZTOVWN, PA.
M LLERSBURG, PA.
REI NHOLDS, PA.
LEBANON, PA
ELI ZABETHVI LLE, PA
ALBEMARLE, N. C.
M DDLETOWN, PA.
DOVER, PA.

RED LI ON, PA.
DALLASTOWN, PA.
YORK, PA.
REAMSTOVN, PA.
PALMYRA, PA
HEG NS, PA
HANOVER, PA
READI NG, PA
MANHEI M PA
TEMPLE, PA.
YORK, PA.

YORK, PA.
DENVER, PA
DOVER, PA.

5, 1993
6, 1993
8, 1993
8, 1993
12,1993
18, 1993
19, 1993
20, 1993
21, 1993
22,1993
4,1993
4,1993
6, 1993
7,1993
11, 1993
11, 1993
16, 1993
17,1993
25,1993
31, 1993
3, 1993
7,1993
11, 1993
12,1993
17,1993
20, 1993
21, 1993
21, 1993
22,1993
26, 1993
1, 1993
1, 1993
1, 1993
5, 1993

78

78

62

79

66- 2- 0
80- 0- 2
46-11- 25
84

66

68- 2-19
95

86

85- 7-20
68-11-24
66

0

84
80
64
92

0- 1
75
86
40
44
53
78
79- 0-20
68
75
98- 0-15
88
63
92- 3-23



